506450596 01/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6497367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAPTIMMUNE LIMITED	01/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMUNOCORE LIMITED
Street Address:	92 PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	MILTON PARK
City:	ABINGDON, OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15759772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: areduta@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. BECKER

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET Address Line 2: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33308-40058/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. BECKER, REG. NO. 38,376	
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Becker/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Adaptimmune to Immunocore#page1.tif source=Adaptimmune to Immunocore#page2.tif source=Adaptimmune to Immunocore#page3.tif source=Adaptimmune to Immunocore#page4.tif

PATENT 506450596 REEL: 054925 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Patents ("**Assignment**") is made and entered into on 12 January 2021, between:

- A. Adaptimmune Limited, of 60 Jubilee Avenue, Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire, OX14 4RX, UK") ("Adaptimmune"); and
- B. Immunocore Limited, of 92 Park Drive, Milton Park, Abingdon, UK, OX14 4RY ("Immunocore").

BACKGROUND

- (A) Adaptimmune and Immunocore are joint owners [50% equal share] of patent applications listed in Schedule 1 ("applications")
- (B) Adaptimmune wishes to assign all of its rights, title and interest in the applications to Immunocore, and Immunocore wishes to obtain said rights title and interest, such that Immunocore has 100% ownership in the applications

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Adaptimmune hereby irrevocably assigns to Immunocore all their right, title and interest in, to and under (i) applications ("Patent Rights") and any patents issuing or granting from such Patent Rights; (ii) all patents and patent applications to which any of the Patent Rights claim priority directly and/or form a basis for any claim to priority; (iii) any and all continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications of the Patent Rights; (iv) any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; (v) any and all foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts of the foregoing; (vi) all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the Patent Rights throughout the world including any right to apply for priority from any of the Patent Rights; and (vii) invention disclosures and discoveries described or disclosed in any of the Patent Rights (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").
- 2. The assignment under clause 1 above includes any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the Assigned Patents, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions.
- 3. The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Immunocore, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 054925 FRAME: 0342

Executed by Adaptimmune	Executed by Immunocore
Signature:	Signer Name: Lily Hepworth Signing Reason: 1 approve this document Signing Time: 13-Jan-2021 10:09 GMT Signature: OC69771751D24B498786F1F5AA5DB510
Name: Kerry Sharp	Name: Lily Hepworth
Title: General and IP Counsel	Date: 13-Jan-2021 10:10 GMT
Date: 12 January 2021	

Schedule 1

IMC ref	Territory	Application no.	Effective filing date	Status
Case133CA	Canada	2998452	09/15/2016	Pending
Case133CN	China	201680066499.3	09/15/2016	Pending
Case133EP	Europe	16766288.1	09/15/2016	Pending
Case133JP	Japan	2018-532822	09/15/2016	Pending
Case133US	United States	15/759772	09/15/2016	Pending

PATENT REEL: 054925 FRAME: 0344



Status: Completed

Sent: 1/13/2021 9:23:26 AM

Viewed: 1/13/2021 10:09:37 AM

Signed: 1/13/2021 10:10:02 AM

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: AFDC8F73BAF44244A5C17F760376EBD9

Subject: Please DocuSign: Case133 Assignment ADAPIMC to IMC_(PE)_12January2021.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 3 Signatures: 1 Envelope Originator:

Certificate Pages: 1 Initials: 0 Joanne Oates

AutoNav: Enabled Joanne.Oates@immunocore.com
Envelopeld Stamping: Disabled IP Address: 81.131.222.246

Time Zone: (UTC) Dublin, Edinburgh, Lisbon, London

Record Tracking

Status: Original Holder: Joanne Oates Location: DocuSign

lily Hepworth

1/13/2021 9:17:25 AM Joanne.Oates@immunocore.com

Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Lily Hepworth
Lily.Hepworth@immunocore.com

Immunocore Ltd

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(Required)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Signature ID:

0C697717-51D2-4B49-8786-F1F5AA5DB510

Using IP Address: 90.196.108.253

With Signing Authentication via DocuSign password

With Signing Reasons (on each tab):

I approve this document

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	1/13/2021 9:23:26 AM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	1/13/2021 10:09:37 AM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	1/13/2021 10:10:02 AM
Completed	Security Checked	1/13/2021 10:10:02 AM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps

PATENT REEL: 054925 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 01/14/2021